8955–01–E60–8859—Coffee, Roasted, Ground, 39 oz. bag, S&D

Designated Source of Supply: CW Resources, Inc., New Britain, CT

Contracting Activity: DLA TROOP SUPPORT, PHILADELPHIA, PA

NSN(s)—Product Name(s):

4820–00–052–4651—Valve, Ball, Piping

Designated Source of Supply: The
Opportunity Center Easter Seal
Facility—The Ala ES Soc, Inc., Anniston,
AL

Contracting Activity: DLA LAND AND MARITIME, COLUMBUS, OH

NSN(s)— $Product\ Name(s)$:

2540–00–741–6339—Curtain Assembly 2540–00–737–3311—Cushion, Seat Back

Designated Source of Supply: APEX, Inc., Anadarko, OK

Contracting Activity: DLA LAND AND MARITIME, COLUMBUS, OH

NSN(s)— $Product\ Name(s)$:

2540–00–473–0111—Kit, Deep Water Fording

Designated Source of Supply: The Opportunity Center Easter Seal Facility—The Ala ES Soc, Inc., Anniston, AL

Contracting Activity: DLA LAND AND MARITIME, COLUMBUS, OH

NSN(s)— $Product\ Name(s)$:

MR 11300—Water Bottle, Travel, Addison, 24 oz.

MR 13082—Water Bottle, Contigo, 24 oz MR 13085—Tumbler, Kids, Contigo, 14 oz MR 13089—Mug, Travel, Plastic, West Loop 2.0, 16 oz

Designated Source of Supply: Association for Vision Rehabilitation and Employment, Inc., Binghamton, NY

Contracting Activity: Defense Commissary Agency

NSN(s)— $Product\ Name(s)$:

MR 13127—Colander, Plastic

Designated Source of Supply: CINCINNATI ASSOCIATION FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED, Cincinnati, OH

Contracting Activity: Defense Commissary Agency

Service(s)

Service Type: Parts Machining Service Mandatory for: Arizona Industries for the Blind, Phoenix, AZ; 515 N 51st Ave., #130; Phoenix, AZ

Mandatory for: DLA Wide (Off-Site—515 N 51st Ave., #130, Phoenix, AZ); 515 N 51st Ave., #130; Phoenix, AZ

Designated Source of Supply: Arizona Industries for the Blind, Phoenix, AZ

Contracting Activity: DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY, DLA TROP SUPPORT C&E HARDWARE

Service Type: Parts Machining Service Mandatory for: The Lighthouse for the Blind, Inc., Seattle, WA; 2601 South Plum; Seattle, WA

Mandatory for: DLA Wide (Off-Site—2601 South Plum St., Seattle, WA); 2601 South Plum St.; Seattle, WA

Designated Source of Supply: The Lighthouse for the Blind, Inc. (Seattle Lighthouse), Seattle, WA

Contracting Activity: DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY, DLA TROP SUPPORT C&E

HARDWARE

Service Type: Parts Machining Service Mandatory for: WISCRAFT, Inc., Milwaukee, WI; 5316 West State Street; Milwaukee, WI

Mandatory for: DLA Wide (Off-Site—5316 West State St., Milwaukee, WI); 5316 West State Street; Milwaukee, WI

Designated Source of Supply: Wiscraft, Inc., Milwaukee, WI

Contracting Activity: DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY, DLA TROP SUPPORT C&E HARDWARE

Service Type: Sourcing, Warehousing, Assembly and Kitting

Mandatory for: Montana Army National Guard, Fort Harrison, MT; 1956 MT Majo Street; Fort Harrison, MT

Designated Source of Supply: Industries for the Blind and Visually Impaired, Inc., West Allis, WI

Contracting Activity: DEPT OF THE ARMY, W7NK USPFO ACTIVITY MT ARNG

Service Type: Mailroom Support Services Mandatory for: Internal Revenue Service Mailroom: 310 West Wisconsin Avenue; Milwaukee, WI

Designated Source of Supply: Industries for the Blind and Visually Impaired, Inc., West Allis, WI

Contracting Activity: TREASURY, DEPARTMENT OF THE, DEPT OF TREAS/

Service Type: Mailing Services

Mandatory for: Government Printing Office: 710 North Capitol & H Street NW: 710 North Capital & H Street; Washington, DC

Designated Source of Supply: Virginia Industries for the Blind, Charlottesville, VA

Contracting Activity: Government Printing Office

Service Type: Mailing Services

Mandatory for: Department of Housing and Urban Development; 52 Corporate Circle; Albany, NY

Designated Source of Supply: Northeastern Association of the Blind at Albany, Inc., Albany, NY

Contracting Activity: HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF, DEPT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Michael R. Jurkowski,

 $Acting\ Director, Business\ Operations.$ [FR Doc. 2023–13352 Filed 6–22–23; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6353-01-P

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 9 a.m. EDT, Friday, June 30, 2023.

PLACE: Virtual meeting.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Enforcement matters. In the event that the time, date, or location of this meeting changes, an announcement of the change, along with the new time, date, and/or place of the meeting will be posted on the Commission's website at https://www.cftc.gov/.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Christopher Kirkpatrick, 202–418–5964.

(Authority: 5 U.S.C. 552b)

Dated: June 21, 2023.

Robert Sidman,

Deputy Secretary of the Commission. $[FR\ Doc.\ 2023-13528\ Filed\ 6-21-23;\ 4:15\ pm]$

BILLING CODE 6351-01-P

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU

[Docket No. CFPB-2023-0037]

Agency Information Collection Activities: Comment Request

AGENCY: Consumer Financial Protection

ACTION: Notice and request for comment.

SUMMARY: In accordance with the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (PRA), the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (Bureau or CFPB) requests the extension of the Office of Management and Budget's (OMB's) approval for an existing information collection titled "Consumer Response Company Response Survey," approved under OMB Number 3170–0069.

DATES: Written comments are encouraged and must be received on or before July 24, 2023 to be assured of consideration.

ADDRESSES: Written comments and recommendations for the proposed information collection should be sent within 30 days of publication of this notice to www.reginfo.gov/public/do/ PRAMain. Find this particular information collection by selecting "Currently under 30-day Review—Open for Public Comments" or by using the search function. In general, all comments received will become public records, including any personal information provided. Sensitive personal information, such as account numbers or Social Security numbers, should not be included.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Requests for additional information should be directed to Anthony May, Paperwork Reduction Act Officer, at (202) 435–7278, or email: CFPB_PRA@cfpb.gov. If you require this document in an alternative electronic format, please contact CFPB_Accessibility@cfpb.gov. Please do not submit comments to these email boxes.